
Team Name Email Role
Canton - Stark County Miller,Dawn dmiller@cantonhealth.org Co-Lead
Canton - Stark County Smith, Sheri smiths@starkhealth.org Co-Lead
Canton - Stark County Adams, James jadams@cantonhealth.org Core team member
Canton - Stark County Dickens, Latoya ldickens@cantonhealth.org FIMR
Canton - Stark County Archer, Amanda aarcher@cantonhealth.org Epidemiologist
Canton - Stark County Annie Butusov abutusov@cantonhealth.org Epidemiologist
Canton - Stark County Rochelle Reamy rreamy@cantonhealth.org THRIVE Executive assistant

Cincinnati-Hamilton County Maryse Amin Maryse.Amin@cincinnati-oh.gov Co-lead
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Alex Mayer alex.mayer@hamilton-co.org Co-lead/ Epidemiologist
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Teri Betts tbetts@lys.org Core team member
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Tom Boeshart Thomas.Boeshart@hamilton-co.org Epidemiologist supervisor
Cincinnati-Hamilton County Holloway, Lisa LHolloway@marchofdimes.org Core team member

Cleveland - Cuyahoga County Matthews, Lisa lmatthews@city.cleveland.oh.us Co-lead
Cleveland - Cuyahoga County Newman-White, Angela anewman@ccbh.net Co-lead
Cleveland - Cuyahoga County Stacklin, Richard rstacklin@ccbh.net Epidemiologist

Columbus Clark Jones, Erika ECJones@columbus.gov Co-lead
Columbus Wolfe, Sue swolfe@4allpeople.net Co-lead
Columbus Leatherman, Alicia Alicia.Leatherman@nationwidechildrens.org Core team member
Columbus Gray, Karen kareng@columbus.gov MCH Project Director
Columbus Amanda Zabala amzabala@columbus.gov Epidemiologist

Butler County Bailer, Jenny bailerj@butlercountyohio.org Co-lead
Butler County Jochedbed Daniyam jochebed.daniyam@hamilton-co.org Epidemiologist
Butler County Meale, Cindy wicbutler@odh.ohio.gov Co-lead
Butler County Tom Boeshart Thomas.Boeshart@hamilton-co.org Epidemiologist Supervisor

Summit County Kato, Kristi kkato@schd.org Epidemiologist Supervisor
Summit County Oakerson, Adam aoakerson@schd.org FIMR
Summit County Smith, Shaleeta Sasmith@schd.org   Co-lead
Summit County Richard Marountas rmarountas@schd.org Epidemiologist 

Toledo - Lucas County Miller, Carly cmiller@hcno.org Co-lead
Toledo - Lucas County Smith, Celeste smithc@co.lucas.oh.us Co-lead
Toledo - Lucas County Snelling, April snellina@co.lucas.oh.us Co-lead/ MCH Project Director
Toledo - Lucas County Tanika Carter cartert@co.lucas.oh.us Epidemiologist

Youngstown - Mahoning County Sweeney, Patricia psweeney@mahoninghealth.org Co-lead
Youngstown - Mahoning County Bishop, Erin ebishop@cityofyoungstownoh.com Co-lead
Youngstown - Mahoning County Traylor, Dee dee_traylor@mercy.com Core team member
Youngstown - Mahoning County Green, Leigh lgreenemh@ycgd.com Core team member
Youngstown - Mahoning County LaManna, Melissa melissa.lamanna@ppoh.org Core team member
Youngstown - Mahoning County Susan Kovach skovach@mahoninghealth.org Epidemiologist

Dayton - Montgomery County Terra Fox Williams TWilliams@phdmc.org Co-Lead
Dayton - Montgomery County Hawley, Yevetta Yhawley@phdmc.org Core team member
Dayton - Montgomery County Paton, Sara sara.paton@wright.edu Epidemiologist
Dayton - Montgomery County McFadgen, Marilyn MMcFadgen@phdmc.org OEI Coordinator
Dayton - Montgomery County Dawn Ebron debron@phdmc.org Epidemiologist Supervisor

ODH Sandy Oxley Sandra.oxley@odh.ohio.gov OEI Lead Administrator
ODH Dyane Gogan Turner Dyane.gogan-turner@odh.ohio.gov OEI Supervisor
ODH Keeli Cook Keeli.Cook@odh.ohio.gov OEI Coordinator
ODH Elizabeth Conrey ElizabethJ.Conrey@odh.ohio.gov OEI Advisor
ODH Connie Geidenberger Connie.Geidenberger@odh.ohio.gov OEI Epidemiologist Supervisor
ODH Anurag Sharma Anurag.sharma.odh.ohio.gov OEI State Epidemiologist
ODH Chip Allen Chip.Allen@odh.ohio.gov OEI Leadership team member
ODH Tina Turner Tina.Turner@odh.ohio.gov OEI Leadership team member
CityMatCH Denise Pecha Denise.Pecha@unmc.edu OEI Leadership team member
CityMatCH Monica Beltran Monica.beltran@unmc.edu OEI Leadership team member
University of Kansas Sarah Landry sarahl@ku.edu OEI Evaluator
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